
2608 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 2, 1882.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

—

ENGLAND.

COONTY.*

Cheater ..
Derby
Essex ..
Hereford ..
Lancaster . .
Leicester ..
Lincoln, Parts o

Kesteven.
„ Parts of

Lindsey.
Norfolk .. ..
Northampton

(ex. Soke of
Peterborough).

Notts .. ..
Rutland . .
Salop . .
Stafford . .
Suffolk .. ..
Warwick ..
Wilts .. ..
Worcester
York, North Rid-

ing.
„ West Rid-

ing.

Liberty of the
Isle of Ely.

WALES.

COUNTY.*

Flint.. .. ..

TOTAL ..

Farms or other Places.

. Number
reported upon

this Week
which hare

been
previously
reported
upon.

3
9
1
1
9

11
11

1

1
3

2
1
4
6
. .

4
2
1
6

10

I

1

88

Number upo
which Fresh
Outbreaks

bare been re
ported to hav

taken place
during the

Week.

. ,

..
,.
..

4
4
2

..

. ,

..

,,
,,
, .
2
1

, ,
, .
^ t
..

2

1 1

"

15

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

3
9
1
1

13
15
13

1

1
3

2
1
4
8
1
4
2
1
6

12

1

1

103

Animals Attacked.

Reuiainini
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

11
48
. .
7

41
51

2,015

4

5
14

22
2

39
53
. .
14

5.96
3

51

64

2

1

3,073

Attacked
during

the
Week.

, ,
5

,,
. ,
49
IT

101

, .

, t

10

9 m

9 t

1
23
2

m %

m%

f 9

2

23

..

••

293

Diseased Animals.

1
3

..

..

..

. .

. .
6

..

..

..

..

, ,
, ,
..
, ,
. .
, .
..
, ,
, .

..

..

••

6

*5

,,
..
• •
• 0

, ,
..
0

..

,,
..

1
, ,
..
1

. ,
m m

,.
, ,

..

1

..

••

12

1
M

9
41
. .

m f

12
14
..

3

2
..

5
2

11
28
. .
10
. ,
2

39

22

• *

••

200

B
ea

ia
in

in
g.

J

12
..

7
78

108
2,137

1

3
24

16
. .
29
47

2
4

596
1

14

64

2

1

3,148

Cases which exuted
in previous \\'e?l>s
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

..
, ,
B-^
ft

i t

t ^

1

,,

, ,
..

, .

f ^
, ,
^ 9

1 9

i m

t§

,,

• •

• •

1

An mals
A t acked.

m t

.,
• •
1 1

1 1

, .

243

..

, ,
, .

,,
t €

• •
t ,
f t
j §
, .
1 9
. .

»•

1 1

••

243

* Counties include such Boroughs ami Bnrghs us are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they-have the longest common boundary. Berwiek-upon-Twced is included in Northumberland.

Vetenuary Deparlmuit, Privy Council Office, 2nd June, 1882.

British Linen Company Bank.
Kdiuburgli, May 31, 1882.

General Court of. Proprietors of the
British l.inen Co/npany hove ordered that

Jo settle the /tatf-yctir's Dividend on the capital
stock of the Cinnfiain/, to be paid at Midsummer
ttejcf, the Transftr Bouks shall be closed from this
dafe lo I he 2Gth proximo inclusive; and notice is
hereby givtn to the Proprietors that (he Dividend,
without deduction of Income Tax, will be paid at
the Company's office //ere, on Saturday, the 24/A
day of June next.

Tlios. E. Steuart, Assistant Secretary.

Alliance Marine Assurance Company Limited.
Capcl-Court, Bartholomew-Lane,

" J u n e J , 1882.
7HIS is to yh-e notice, that the Transfer

Books of the above Company will be closed
on Wednesday, the 14/7* day of June instant.

Alex, I. Menlcfiore, Secretary.'

Royal College of Surgeons of England.
London, W.C., June 2, 1882.

71 TOTICE is hereby given, that a Meeting of
JL\ the Fellows of this College will be held at
the Hall of the College, in Lincoln'$-inn-Jields, on
Thursday, the Gth day of July next., at two o'clock
in the afternoon precisely, Jor tlie election of three
Fellows into the Council of the College.

Edward Trimmer, Secretary.

Crown Life Assurance Company.
188, Fleet-Street, London, E.G.,

May 27, 1882.
OT1CE is hereby given, ayrecably to the

Company's Laws and I\eyvlations, that
ilte Annual Court of Proprietors will be held at
this ojficc, on Friday, the 23rd day of June nexf,
at one o'clock precisely,

Notice is hereby also given, that at the someplace
and on the same day, immediately after the Annual
Court, a Special Court of Proprietors will be held


