FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

	Farms or other Places.			Animals Attacked.		Diseased Animals.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been reported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Becovered.	Remaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	An mals
ENGLAND. County.*											
Chester Derby Essex Hereford Lancaster Leicester Lincoln, Parts of	3 9 1 1 9 11	 4 4 2	3 9 1 13 15 13	7 41 51 2,045	5 49 77 101	6		9 41 12 14	2 12 7 78 108 2,137	 	243
Kesteven. Parts of Lindsey. Norfolk	1		1	4 5	••			3 2	1	••	
Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough)	8	::	3	14	10	::	::		24	••	::
Notts Rutland Salop Stafford Suffolk	1 4 6	·· ·· 2 1	2 1 4 8 1	22 2 39 53	 1 23 2	••	1	5 2 11 28	16 29 47	••	••
Warwick Wilts Worcester York, North Rid-	4 2 1 6	::	4 2 1 6	596 8 51		••	••	10 2 39	596 1 14	••	••
ing. " West Rid- ing.	10	2	12	64	23	••	1	22	64	••	
Liberty of the Isle of Ely.	1		1	2	••	••	••	••	2		••
WALES.			Ì								
Flint	1	., .	1	. 1					1	••	••
TOTAL	88	15	103	3,073	293	6	12	200	3,148	1	243

^{*} Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 2nd June, 1882.

British Linen Company Bank.

Edinburgh, May 31, 1882. British Linen Company have ordered that to settle the half-year's Dividend on the capital stock of the Company, to be paid at Midsummer next, the Transfer Books shall be closed from this date to the 26th proximo inclusive; and notice is hereby given to the Proprietors that the Dividend, without deduction of Income Tax, will be paid at the Company's office here, on Suturday, the 24th day of June next.

Thos. E. Steuart, Assistant Secretary.

Alliance Marine Assurance Company Limited. Capel-Court, Bartholomew-Lane, June 1, 1882.

THIS is to give notice, that the Transfer Books of the above Company will be closed on Wednesday, the 14th day of June instant.

Alex. I. Montefiore, Secretary.

Royal College of Surgeons of England.

London, W.C., June 2, 1882.

OTICE is hereby given, that a Meeting of the Fellows of this College will be held at the Hall of the College, in Lincoln's-inn-fields, on Thursday, the 6th day of July next, at two o'clock in the afternoon precisely, for the election of three Fellows into the Council of the College.

Edward Trimmer, Secretary.

Crown Life Assurance Company. 188, Fleet-Street, London, E.C.,

May 27, 1882. 7 OTICE is hereby given, agrecably to the Company's Laws and Regulations, that the Annual Court of Proprietors will be held at this office, on Friday, the 23rd day of June next,

at one o'clock precisely. Notice is hereby also given, that at the same place

and on the same day, immediately after the Annual Court, a Special Court of Proprietors will be held